
1st Race. (C1) Post 6:00PM QUARTER HORSE OKLAHOMA MAIDEN CLAIMING
$10,000

Purse $18,800 (Includes $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) 300 Yards
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 STORM OF CORONAS (QH) ª (L) $10,000 R13 Hobbs, H Fonseca-Soto, F 124
2 BV IF I HAD WINGS (QH) ª (FH) (L) $10,000 R8 Willis, E. L. Castro, R 124
3 VF SHAWNIES SOLDIER (QH) ª (L) $10,000 R13 Carter, T G. Gutierrez 124
4 MAJESTIC CUZ (QH) ª (L) $10,000 R12 Ruiz, C Torres, D 124
5 HIGH I CUE (QH) ª (L) $10,000 R13 Aguilera, J R. H. Garcia 124
6 BP MOONIN DOWN SOUTH (QH) ª (L) $10,000 R11 Arrossa, M Raudales, R 124
7 LLAMALLAMASAVDDRAMA (QH) ª (FH) (L) $10,000 R13 Ellis, T Baca, B 124
8 CORONAS FAST CHIC (QH) ª (L) $10,000 R10 Carter, T Flores, J 124
9 KISS CASH BYE (QH) ª $10,000 R11 Alexander, L Hernandez-Gallardo,

J
124

10 GROUND WIRE (QH) ª (L) $10,000 R14 Villafranco, L Pulido, J 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Bv If I Had Wings, Llamallamasavddrama

10-3EXC
2nd Race. (C8) Post 6:27PM QUARTER HORSE CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $11,800 (Plus $6,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 400 Yards
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 Z CORONA (QH) (FH) (L) $6,250 R12 Remington, T Benn, C 126
2 JESS ACTING UP V (QH) ª (L) $6,250 R22 Parsley, J Gonzalez, R 126
3 WILLIE WANNA RUSH (QH) ª (L) $6,250 R20 Valdivia, G Delgado, M 124
4 LAYNIS CATCHING ZEES (QH) (L) $6,250 0 Soto, S Vega, R 126
5 MISS FLIGHT RISK (QH) ª (FH) (L) $6,250 R15 Moreland, L Castro, R 126
6 CC COLLARBONE (QH) (L) $6,250 R13 Capps, S Raudales, R 126
7 HIDDEN MONEY (QH) (FH) (L) $6,250 R14 Valdivia, G Smith, C 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Z Corona, Miss Flight Risk, Hidden Money

7
3rd Race. (C4) Post 6:54PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $11,300 (Plus $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 350 Yards
For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 CASSANS LIL ANGEL (QH) (L) $6,250 R11 Corral, J Pulido, J 124
2 CHELIN CASH (QH) ª (FH) (L) $6,250 R19 C. Villafranco Dominguez, J 124
3 DW QUICK CARVER (QH) (L) $6,250 R14 Esqueda, R Baca, B 124
4 PALENCIA (QH) ª (L) $6,250 R14 Willis, E. L. Castro, R 124
5 MAKE MIA MIRACLE (QH) ª (FH) (L) $6,250 R19 Morales, J Dominguez, S 126
6 SHESA LASTING VIKE (QH) (L) $6,250 R11 Vargas, O Nieto, P 124
7 LA PLUMITA (QH) ª (FH) (L) $6,250 R19 Dean, J Vega, R 124
8 DADDIES PRINCESS (QH) $6,250 R5 Muela, J Wainscott, C 124
9 DADDYS DIME (QH) ª (FH) (L) $6,250 R14 Chavira, L Benn, C 124
10 QUICK SIZZLIN CORONA (QH) ª (L) $6,250 R22 Hernandez, S Delgado, M 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Chelin Cash, Make Mia Miracle, La Plumita, Daddys Dime

10-DIV
4th Race. (C5) Post 7:21PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $13,300 (Plus $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 440 Yards
For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 ONE RASCALLY RABBIT (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R9 Vargas, O Dominguez, S 124
2 HIDE THE DICE (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 0 Stinebaugh, J Calderon, F 124
3 TRAVELIN MIRACLE (QH) (L) $10,000 R15 Carter, T Flores, J 126
4 DASH PAST THEM (QH) $10,000 R15 Munoz, E Garcia, Jr., N 126
5 EL TRIVAL (QH) (L) $10,000 R7 Espinoza, J Vega, R 124
6 UNAFRAID OF AJ (QH) (L1) $10,000 0 Hurdle, M Baca, B 126
7 SW FURRIOUS CHICKEN (QH) ª (FH) (L) $10,000 R13 Keeton, T Silva, A 124
8 MAPALO SPECIAL (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R10 Gamez, J Nieto, P 126
9 GLOBAL KING (QH) (L) $10,000 R13 Clay, B Cruz, R 124
10 FLY BO DASH (QH) (L) $10,000 0 Campos, M Pinon, D 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: One Rascally Rabbit, Hide the Dice, Sw Furrious Chicken, Mapalo Special

10-4EXC
5th Race. (C12) Post 7:48PM PAINT & APPALOOSA ALLOWANCE
Purse $18,600 (Plus $3,600 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 350 Yards
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 CRM MERLE GIRL (P) ª (FH) (L) R8 Charette-Hill, S Ramirez, Jr., F 124
2 WL HECTOR LIVES (P) ª (L) R8 Willis, E. Klaiber, J 124
3 WARRIOR JOURNEY (P) ª (L) R19 Walker, G S. Martinez 126
4 SPOTTED WAGON (AP) (FH) (L) 0 Capps, S Raudales, R 124
5 LIL BARBIE GIRL (P) ª (FH) (L) E8 Espiritu, L Castro, R 126
6 CODIGO (P) ª (FH) (L) R19 Whitekiller, M Smith, C 124
7 A TEMPTING ENCOUNTER (P) (L) E18 Jimenez, F Pulido, J 124
8 MT LIVE WIRE (P) (FH) (L) 0 Willis, E. Brooks, J 124
9 DIENTE POR DIENTE (AP) ª (L) R8 Ruiz, C Torres, D 124
10 TWENTY SIGN (P) ª (FH) (L) R14 Whitekiller, M Calderon, F 124
11 Z INDIAN CHICK (P) ª (FH) (L) 0 Martinez, P Romero, J 126
12 TURNPIKERS CANDY (P) ª (FH) (L) R15 Keener, D Flores, J 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Crm Merle Girl, Spotted Wagon, Lil Barbie Girl, Codigo, Mt Live Wire, Twenty Sign, Z
Indian Chick, Turnpikers Candy

12-1EXC
6th Race. (C4) Post 8:15PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $11,300 (Plus $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 350 Yards
For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 SIGNS OF ICE (QH) (FH) $6,250 R15 Reza, L Torres, J 124
2 JESSYS LADY (QH) ª (L) $6,250 R13 Hurdle, M Klaiber, J 124
3 TF HIGH KICKIN GAL (QH) (L) $6,250 R13 Carter, T G. Gutierrez 126
4 TEAHA (QH) (L) $6,250 R14 Carrizales, E Pulido, J 124
5 KRANGKE (QH) (FH) (L) $6,250 R11 Hernandez, S Pinon, D 124
6 BROOKLYNNS FINEST (QH) (FH) (L) $6,250 R9 Baeza, H Delgado, O 126
7 MENACE EMMOTION (QH) (FH) (L) $6,250 Barraza, A Ramirez, E 124
8 BAYA BAYA (QH) (FH) (L) $6,250 R15 C. Villafranco Dominguez, J 126
9 JESS DUANES LADY (QH) ª (FH) (L) $6,250 R19 Carrillo Jr., M Raudales, R 126
10 KOOL MOVE (QH) ª (L) $6,250 R15 Villafranco, L Samaniego, A 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Signs of Ice, Krangke, Brooklynns Finest, Menace Emmotion, Baya Baya, Jess Duanes
Lady

10-1EXC-DIV
7th Race. (C2) Post 8:42PM QUARTER HORSE OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $17,900 (Includes $6,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program) 250 Yards
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 GREAT MASTER (QH) ª (FH) (LX) $5,000 R11 Covarrubias, R Delgado, O 126
2 BUG CARTEL 56 (QH) ª (L) $5,000 R13 Wright, A Pulido, J 126
3 A MAIDENS GRACE (QH) ª (L) $5,000 R13 Ruiz, C Torres, D 124
4 ANOTHER QUICK SHOT (QH) ª (L) $5,000 R14 C. Villafranco Dominguez, J 124
5 ROYAL POWER PLAY (QH) ª (L) $5,000 R20 Nichols, A Cruz, R 126
6 KOOL LADY SUCCESS (QH) ª (L) $5,000 R4 Downing, G S. Martinez 126
7 EL SEBITAS (QH) ª (L) $5,000 R22 Alcala, L Fonseca-Soto, F 124
8 A HOPE AND A PRAYER (QH) ª (FH) (L) $5,000 0 Cruz, A Delgado, M 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Great Master, A Hope and a Prayer

8
8th Race. (C3) Post 9:09PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
Purse $17,100 (Plus $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 BYE BYE COALTRAIN (QH) ª (L1) M2 Manriquez, S Esqueda, C 124
2 JC WAGON (QH) ª (L) M2 Black, C Delgado, M 124
3 LILLIE LANGTRY (QH) ª (L) M2 Keener, D Pulido, J 124
4 FAMES DELIGHT (QH) (L1) M2 Charette-Hill, S Ramirez, Jr., F 124
5 TOURAINE (QH) (FH) (L1) M2 Robbins, M Ramirez, E 124
6 FIRST DELIGHT (QH) (L1) M2 Peery, D G. Gutierrez 124
7 HIGH RETURN BLING (QH) ª (L) M2 Huerta, J Cruz, R 124
8 JESS POLITICAL NOW (QH) (FH) (L1) M2 Taylor, M Calderon, F 124
9 COUSIN JERRY (QH) (FH) (L1) M2 Crawford, C Torres, J 124
10 FDD CHOCOLATE CANDY (QH) ª (FH) (L1) M2 Gonzales, II, J Baca, B 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Touraine, Jess Political Now, Cousin Jerry, Fdd Chocolate Candy

10-26EXC-DIV

9th Race. (CX1) Post 9:35PM QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL
CLAIMING $50,000

Purse $19,700 (Plus $6,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 350 Yards
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Trial In 2021 or Claiming Price $50,000.
1 AMANDAS FLASHY (QH) (L) 0 Danley, F Garcia, Jr., N 126
2 SINSATIONAL TACHA (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Orona, Sr., M Herrera, R 126
3 REGAL DYNASTY (QH) (FH) (L) R8 Black, C Esqueda, C 126
4 RELENTLESS HEAT (QH) ª (FH) (L) $50,000 R4 Nunez, O G. Gutierrez 126
5 RING A RING OF ROSES (QH) ª (FH) (L) $50,000 R12 Keener, D Pulido, J 126
6 KARAMEL (QH) (L) R12 Nunez, O Calderon, F 124
7 A VALIANT DIAMOND (QH) ª (FH) (L) $50,000 R8 Swan, P Flores, J 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Sinsational Tacha, Regal Dynasty, Relentless Heat, Ring a Ring of Roses, A Valiant
Diamond

7
10th Race. (C3) Post 10:01PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
Purse $17,100 (Plus $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 ZOOMIN JESS (QH) ª (L) M2 Taylor, J Packer, B 124
2 DOMINYUNS RUNAWAY (QH) (FH) M2 Matthews, O Esqueda, C 124
3 PJ BUNNY TALES (QH) ª (FH) (L1) M2 Martinez, P Torres, D 124
4 TELLEM IM HIGH (QH) (FH) (L1) M2 Gonzales, II, J Becerra, Jr., S 124
5 SFS ALICE STRIKES (QH) (L1) M2 Charette-Hill, S Ramirez, Jr., F 124
6 JESS A PAYDAY (QH) (FH) (L1) M2 Crawford, C Torres, J 124
7 MAKIN DRAMA (QH) (L1) M2 Hurdle, M Baca, B 124
8 WESTERN SHORE (QH) ª (L1) M2 Espiritu, L Escobedo, E 124
9 HALLELUJAH 21 (QH) ª (L) M1 Esqueda, R Calderon, F 124
10 APOLLITICAL B HOPE (QH) ª (L) M2 Willis, E. Brooks, J 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Dominyuns Runaway, Pj Bunny Tales, Tellem Im High, Jess a Payday

10-26EXC-DIV
11th Race. (C9) Post 10:29PM QUARTER HORSE CLAIMING $15,000
Purse $15,100 (Plus $6,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 400 Yards
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 WILLIE BIG BUX (QH) (FH) (L) $15,000 0 Johnson, T Dominguez, S 126
2 CORONADA QUEEN (QH) ª (L) $15,000 R15 Crawford, C Calderon, F 124
3 KOOL MAN SUCCESS (QH) ª (L) $15,000 R15 Ruiz, C Torres, D 124
4 LOTA DASH (QH) ª $15,000 R14 Baumann, J Samaniego, A 126
5 LOUISIANA SECRETS (QH) (FH) (L1) $15,000 R13 Reza, L Torres, J 126
6 MISS JESS DANCER (QH) (FH) (L) $15,000 R13 Sellers, A Ernst, B 124
7 MIGHT B JESSE (QH) ª (L) $15,000 R5 Carter, T Romero, J 124
8 SF LONGMIER (QH) ª (FH) (L) $15,000 R19 Whitekiller, M Smith, C 124
9 ERNEST T BASS (QH) ª (FH) (L) $15,000 R13 Walker, G S. Martinez 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Willie Big Bux, Louisiana Secrets, Miss Jess Dancer, Sf Longmier, Ernest T Bass

9
12th Race. (C11) Post 10:57PM QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE
Purse $20,000 (Plus $7,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 350 Yards
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or Trial.
1 APOLITICA (QH) (L) R17 Carrizales, E Pulido, J 124
2 FIRST NEON MOON (QH) (L) R7 Orona, Sr., M Aguirre-Erives, C 126
3 STRIKING PERFECTION (QH) ª (FH) (L) 0 Bohner, V Vallejo, R 126
4 SOUTHERNSTYLEMISSION (QH) (FH) (L) R13 Corral, J R. H. Garcia 126
5 FLYWEIGHT CARVER (QH) (FH) (L) R4 Whitekiller, M Smith, C 126
6 SPOTTY POLITICS (QH) ª (FH) (L) R10 Eck, M Raudales, R 124
7 KISS WITH A FIST (QH) (FH) (L) R15 Ascencio, Jr., A Flores, J 124
8 EYE AM A FANCY PYC (QH) ª (FH) (L) R12 Johnson, T Dominguez, S 126
9 APOLLITICAL HERO (QH) ª (L) R5 Olmstead, J Packer, B 124
10 APOLLITICAL B BEAST (QH) (L) R12 Arrossa, M Calderon, F 126
11 MEDESSY (QH) (FH) R7 Hernandez, J Thedford, T 126
12 HEZA BLUES MAN (QH) (L) 0 Hardy, E Navarrete, Jr., E 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Striking Perfection, Southernstylemission, Flyweight Carver, Spotty Politics, Kiss With
a Fist, Eye Am a Fancy Pyc, Medessy

12-2EXC
Off Races:C6 - C7 - C10 - CX2 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6

Extra Races For Saturday, April 24, 2021
(Entries Close on Wednesday, April 21, 2021)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $14,100. (Plus $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000

THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY YARDS
X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 QUARTER HORSE CLAIMING

Purse $17,300. (Plus $6,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000

THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY YARDS
X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE

Purse $19,000. (Plus $7,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or Trial.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS
X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 PAINT & APPALOOSA STARTER ALLOWANCE

Purse $15,600. (Plus $3,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $15,000 Or Less In
2020 - 2021.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY YARDS
X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN

Purse $17,100. (Plus $5,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 124 lbs.

THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS
X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE

Purse $20,000. (Plus $7,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three
Year Olds Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter,
Trial, Or State Bred.
Weight 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS
X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 PAINT & APPALOOSA CLAIMING

Purse $12,000. (Plus $3,500 From The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For Three
Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS

*** Closing Wednesday, April 21, 2021 ***
Leo Grade I, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds and Upward, Four Hundred Yards
(To be run Saturday, May 1, 2021)

TWENTY EIGHTH DAY
POST TIME: 6:00PM

REMINGTON PARK
www.remingtonpark.com

FRIDAY, APRIL 23, 2021



THE OVERNIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
**
PRE-RACE VET INSPECTIONS: Vet inspections will begin at 7 am for all trainers with
stalls on the grounds. Haul in vet inspections will begin two hours before the first post in
C1.
**
Attention Horsemen: You MUST Exit the track immediately upon hearing the siren.
**
Attention Horsemen: while on the frontside and most definitely when indoors everyone
must wear a mask, NO EXCEPTIONS. If security has to remind you more than once,
management will have you excluded from the premises.
**
Attention Horsemen: If you need copies for hair test on entry days, it MUST be done
before 10:00 am.
**
Condition Book Correction: Saturday, April 24th C11 the PSBA American Paint Stakes
should read: FOR THREE YEAR OLD PAINTS. FOR PROGENY OF ELIGIBLE MEMBER
STALLIONS. No nomination fee. $250 to enter, starters to pay an additional $250. Weight:
124 lbs. Lifetime earnings will determine preference. This race will be limited to 12
starters. The 11th and 12th placed horses will not receive any purse money. A suitable
award will be presented to the winning owner.
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A R# PP
A HOPE AND A PRAYER 7 8/8
A MAIDENS GRACE 7 3/8
AMANDAS FLASHY 9 1/7
ANOTHER QUICK SHOT 7 4/8
APOLITICA 12 1/12
APOLLITICAL B BEAST 12 10/12
APOLLITICAL B HOPE 10 10/10
APOLLITICAL HERO 12 9/12
A TEMPTING ENCOUNTER 5 7/12
A VALIANT DIAMOND 9 7/7

B R# PP
BAYA BAYA 6 8/10
BP MOONIN DOWN SOUTH 1 6/10
BROOKLYNNS FINEST 6 6/10
BUG CARTEL 56 7 2/8
BV IF I HAD WINGS 1 2/10
BYE BYE COALTRAIN 8 1/10

C R# PP
CASSANS LIL ANGEL 3 1/10
CC COLLARBONE 2 6/7
CHELIN CASH 3 2/10
CODIGO 5 6/12
CORONADA QUEEN 11 2/9
CORONAS FAST CHIC 1 8/10
COUSIN JERRY 8 9/10
CRM MERLE GIRL 5 1/12

D R# PP
DADDIES PRINCESS 3 8/10
DADDYS DIME 3 9/10
DASH PAST THEM 4 4/10
DIENTE POR DIENTE 5 9/12
DOMINYUNS RUNAWAY 10 2/10
DW QUICK CARVER 3 3/10

E R# PP
EL SEBITAS 7 7/8
EL TRIVAL 4 5/10
ERNEST T BASS 11 9/9
EYE AM A FANCY PYC 12 8/12

F R# PP
FAMES DELIGHT 8 4/10
FDD CHOCOLATE CANDY 8 10/10
FIRST DELIGHT 8 6/10
FIRST NEON MOON 12 2/12
FLY BO DASH 4 10/10
FLYWEIGHT CARVER 12 5/12

G R# PP
GLOBAL KING 4 9/10
GREAT MASTER 7 1/8
GROUND WIRE 1 10/10

H R# PP
HALLELUJAH 21 10 9/10
HEZA BLUES MAN 12 12/12
HIDDEN MONEY 2 7/7
HIDE THE DICE 4 2/10
HIGH I CUE 1 5/10
HIGH RETURN BLING 8 7/10

J R# PP
JC WAGON 8 2/10
JESS ACTING UP V 2 2/7
JESS A PAYDAY 10 6/10
JESS DUANES LADY 6 9/10
JESS POLITICAL NOW 8 8/10
JESSYS LADY 6 2/10

K R# PP
KARAMEL 9 6/7
KISS CASH BYE 1 9/10
KISS WITH A FIST 12 7/12
KOOL LADY SUCCESS 7 6/8
KOOL MAN SUCCESS 11 3/9
KOOL MOVE 6 10/10
KRANGKE 6 5/10

L R# PP
LA PLUMITA 3 7/10
LAYNIS CATCHING ZEES 2 4/7
LIL BARBIE GIRL 5 5/12
LILLIE LANGTRY 8 3/10
LLAMALLAMASAVDDRAMA 1 7/10
LOTA DASH 11 4/9
LOUISIANA SECRETS 11 5/9

M R# PP
MAJESTIC CUZ 1 4/10
MAKE MIA MIRACLE 3 5/10
MAKIN DRAMA 10 7/10
MAPALO SPECIAL 4 8/10
MEDESSY 12 11/12
MENACE EMMOTION 6 7/10
MIGHT B JESSE 11 7/9
MISS FLIGHT RISK 2 5/7
MISS JESS DANCER 11 6/9
MT LIVE WIRE 5 8/12

O R# PP
ONE RASCALLY RABBIT 4 1/10

P R# PP
PALENCIA 3 4/10
PJ BUNNY TALES 10 3/10

Q R# PP
QUICK SIZZLIN CORONA 3 10/10

R R# PP
REGAL DYNASTY 9 3/7
RELENTLESS HEAT 9 4/7
RING A RING OF ROSES 9 5/7
ROYAL POWER PLAY 7 5/8

S R# PP
SF LONGMIER 11 8/9
SFS ALICE STRIKES 10 5/10
SHESA LASTING VIKE 3 6/10
SIGNS OF ICE 6 1/10
SINSATIONAL TACHA 9 2/7
SOUTHERNSTYLEMISSION 12 4/12
SPOTTED WAGON 5 4/12
SPOTTY POLITICS 12 6/12
STORM OF CORONAS 1 1/10
STRIKING PERFECTION 12 3/12
SW FURRIOUS CHICKEN 4 7/10

T R# PP
TEAHA 6 4/10
TELLEM IM HIGH 10 4/10
TF HIGH KICKIN GAL 6 3/10
TOURAINE 8 5/10
TRAVELIN MIRACLE 4 3/10
TURNPIKERS CANDY 5 12/12
TWENTY SIGN 5 10/12

U R# PP
UNAFRAID OF AJ 4 6/10

V R# PP
VF SHAWNIES SOLDIER 1 3/10

W R# PP
WARRIOR JOURNEY 5 3/12
WESTERN SHORE 10 8/10
WILLIE BIG BUX 11 1/9
WILLIE WANNA RUSH 2 3/7
WL HECTOR LIVES 5 2/12

Z R# PP
Z CORONA 2 1/7
Z INDIAN CHICK 5 11/12
ZOOMIN JESS 10 1/10

In Today for
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115 In Body

0 Also Eligible

115 Total In Today
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